OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS SJUDGE, NORTH EAST KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

Sh. Amit Kumar Bhadri, Junior Judicial Assistant, EC 11103798 presently posted as Assistant Ahlmad in the court of Sh. Ajay Singh Sekhawat, SCJ-RC North East District, is hereby withdrawn and posted in Computer Branch, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, till further order.

Non-compliance of the order of immediately proceeding on leave shall be considered deliberate insubordination and disciplinary action shall be taken against him as per rules.

This order is issued by the undersigned and does not require signatures since the same is computer generated order.

(DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN) District & Sessions Judge N/E Karkardooma courts, Delhi.

No. 1894 - 1901 /P&T/Admn/NE/KKD/2020

dated 13-05-2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. Ld District & Sessions Judge (HQ) Delhi
- 2. The Officer/official concerned
- 3. OIC Computer Branch, Karkardooma courts, Delhi.
- 4 A.O (J)/Branch Incharge, Computer Branch, KKD
- 5. Website Committee, North East District, KKD to upload the same on website.
- 6 R&I Branch North East District Karkardooma courts Delhi for upload the same.
- 7. PS to the undersigned.

District & Sessions Judge North East District Karkardooma courts, Delhi